ASSUS REALCON & DEVELOPERS

Ramkrishna Park, Shankarpur More, P.O. – Arrah, P.S. - New Township, Durgapur – 713212, Dist. - Paschim Bardhaman, (W.B.) Mobile No: 7584002111 / 7584005444

| Ref. No | Date: |
|---------|-------|
| Kef. No | Date: |

Declaration for Authorized Signatory

We, UJJAL GHOSH, SOURAV GHOSH, ANUP GHOSH, SUBODH GHOSH and SONALI GHOSH being partners of ASSUS REALCON & DEVELOPERS have solemnly affirm and declare that UJJAL GHOSH is hereby authorized, vide resolution dated 7th January 2020, to act as an authorized signatory for the business ASSUS REALCON & DEVELOPERS for which application for registration is being field under the Act. All this actions in relation to this business will be binding on us.

| Name : UJJAL GHOSH | Name : SOURAV GHOSH | Name : ANUP GHOSH |
|--|--|-----------------------|
| Designation: Partner Signature Charles Partner | Designation: Partner Signature ALCON & DEVELOPERS' O was fully be a second of the sec | Designation - Partner |
| Name: SUBODH GHOSH Designation: Partner Signature ASSUS REALCON & DEVELOPERS' Suball Short | Name: SONALI GHOSH Tiner Designation: Partner Signature Signature Sonali Ghosh | Partner |
| Partner | Part | <u>.</u> |

Acceptance as an Authorized Signatory

I, UJJAL GHOSH hereby solemnly accord my acceptance to act as an authorized signatory for the above referred business and all my acts shall be binding on the business.

ASSUS REALCON & DEVELOPERS'

Partner

Signature of the Authorized Signatory

Name: UJJAL GHOSH Designation: Partner Place: Durgapur - 12 Date: 7th January 2020